were selected to gather information on the current vocational training system they provide and their perceptions of 

the reforms. The interviews also allowed us to collect their recommendations for improving the quality of training 

and the professional integration of young graduates. Our sample size is therefore one hundred and fifteen (115) 

subjects. For this study, each target group was assigned a specific data collection tool. Semi-structured interview 

guides were distributed to the heads of the Chamber of Trades and Crafts, training engineering experts, and master 

craftsmen. Questionnaires were sent to recent graduates of the CQM (Certificate of Qualification in Crafts).The